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SERIES 1: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL ASSOCIATION CHURCH, WATERLOO, 1777-1922
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.052L 1-1 LCM-57 Baptism/Burial register [baptisms 1840- 1777-1867
1867; burials 1777-1864]
110s-1 LCM-57 Marriage register 1864-1901
Board and Committee Records
1977.052L 1-1 LCM-57 Quarterly Conference minutes 1840-1867
1-2 - - - [English translation] 1841-1867
1-3 LCM-58 --- 1864-1913
1-4 Building Committee minutes 1902-1907
1-5 LCM-58 Congregational Business Meeting minutes 1870-1917
[English translation, 1870-1898]
Women's Groups Records
1977.052L 1-6 Women's Mission and Aid Society minutes 1903-1909
2-1 --- 1909-1918
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.052L 2-2 Sunday School Worker's Conference 1914-1921
minutes
Youth Groups Records
1977.052L 2-3 Senior Young People's Alliance minutes 1891-1897
2-4 --- 1898-1915
3-1 Junior Young People's Alliance minutes 1908-1922
Annual Reports
1977.052L 3-2 Annual reports 1903-1917

SERIES 2: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL CHURCH, WATERLOO (including Emmanuel Evangelical
Association Church), 1895-1946

Board and Committee Records

1977.052L 3-3 Quarterly Conference minutes 1913-1924
3-4 --- 1924-1938
4-1 Building Committee minutes 1938-1942
2005.090L 1-1 - - - correspondence 1938
1977.052L 4-2 Church Extension Committee minutes 1937-1938
4-3 Board of Finance minutes 1909-1930
4-4 1931-1941
4-5 --- 1941-1942
4-6 Home Department minutes 1919-1946
4-7 War Services Board minutes 1943-1946
2005.090L 1-2 - - - correspondence 1944-1946
Women's Groups Records
1977.052L 4-8 Ladies Aid & Women's Missionary Society 1918-1928
minutes
5-1 --- 1928-1935
5-2 Woman's Auxiliary & Missionary Society 1935-1946

minutes
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SERIES 2: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL CHURCH cont.

1977.052L
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1977.052L
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Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Sunday School Board minutes
Sunday School Class [Queen's Service]
minutes

Youth Groups Records

Young People's Evangelical League of
Christian Endeavour minutes

Junior Evangelical League of Christian
Endeavour minutes

Young People's Evangelical League of
Christian Endeavour membership roll

Records of Other Groups
Salem Choir minutes

Ladies Adult Bible Class minutes
Second Choir minutes

Mission Circle minutes

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Dedication programme [Chancel]
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1922-1928
1928-1940
1939-1945

1915-1928
1922-1938

1912-1939

1895-1945
1916-1944
1934-1941
1938-1943
1944-1946

1917-1930
1933-1934,
1936-1939,
1941
1944

SERIES 3: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, WATERLOO (including

Emmanuel Evangelical Church), 1918-1968

2005.090L
1977.052L
2005.090L
1977.052L

2005.090L

1977.052L
2005.090L
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Board and Committee Records
Committee minutes and other records
Quarterly Conference minutes

Local Conference minutes and other records

Trustee Board minutes

Church Administrative Council minutes

- - - minutes and other records

- - - correspondence

Annual Congregational Meeting minutes
Christian Education Committee
correspondence re. nursery school
Building Committee correspondence and
reports

Music Committee minutes and
correspondence

Commission on Evangelism minutes and
other records

1959-1968
1938-1953
1964-1967
1945-1959
1942-1955
1956-1959
1960-1964
1955-1963
1918-1959
1961-1963

1961-1963

1924-1963

1959-1964
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SERIES 3: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.
Women's Group Records
1977.052L 9-2 Women's Auxiliary & Women's Society for 1946-1959
World Mission minutes
2005.090L 1-9 - - - reports 1958-1966
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.052L 9-3 Sunday School Classes [JOY, Gleaners] 1923-1954
minutes
9-4 --- 1954-1961
9-5 Sunday School Board minutes 1954-1963
Youth Groups Records
1977.052L 10-1 Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour - 1942-1948
Executive minutes
10-2 Boy's Club minutes 1942-1947
10-3 Youth Council minutes 1959-1968
Records of Other Groups
1977.052L 10-4 Men's Bible Class minutes 1937-1960
10-5 Intermediate-Senior League minutes 1941-1947
10-6 Friendly Couples' Class minutes 1949-1958
2005.090L 1-11 Couples Group minutes 1958-1960
1-12 Ministerial Association minutes 1960-1963
Correspondence/Subject Files
2005.090L 2-1 Correspondence 1945-1963
2-2 Correspondence re. Kitchener-Waterloo 1959-1968
Stewardship Sector
2-3 “Emmanuel Builds” Canvass 1962-1963
Annual Reports
2005.090L 2-4 Annual reports 1933-1962
4-7 --- 1963-1968

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 4: EMMANUEL UNITED CHURCH, WATERLOO (includes Emmanuel Evangelical United

Brethren Church), 1959-1985

2005.090L
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Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Official Board minutes and correspondence

- - - correspondence

Board of Trustees minutes

- - - minutes and correspondence
- - - correspondence

1975-1979
1968-1972
1973-1976
1976-1980
1980-1981
1968-1977
1959-1969
1970-1978
1969-1970
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SERIES 4: EMMANUEL UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records (Cont.)

2005.090L 3-4 Board of Trustees minutes correspondence
3-5 ---
3-6 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes
3-8 Christian Education Committee minutes
2005.090L 3-9 Worship and Preaching Committee minutes
3-10 ---
3-11 Outreach Committee minutes
Legal/Property Records
2005.090L 4-1 Insurance records
Correspondence/Subject Files
2005.090L 4-2 Directed Stewardship Program
Annual Reports
2005.090L 4-3 Annual reports
4-4 ---

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F1269.290
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1974-1976
1977-1980
1960-1979
1972-1973

1964-1976
1977-1985
1964-1974

1964-1977

1976, 1979

1968-1978
1981



