

Emmanuel United Church (Waterloo, Ont.) Page 1 of							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL ASSOCIATION CHURCH, WATERLOO, 1777-1922							
1977.052L	1-1	LCM-57	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism/Burial register [baptisms 1840- 1867; burials 1777-1864]	1777-1867			
	11os-1	LCM-57	Marriage register	1864-1901			
1977.052L	1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4	LCM-57 LCM-58	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Conference minutes [English translation] Building Committee minutes	1840-1867 1841-1867 1864-1913 1902-1907			
	1-5	LCM-58	Congregational Business Meeting minutes [English translation, 1870-1898]	1870-1917			
1977.052L	1-6 2-1		Women's Groups Records Women's Mission and Aid Society minutes	1903-1909 1909-1918			
1977.052L	2-2		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School Worker's Conference minutes	1914-1921			
1977.052L	2-3 2-4 3-1		Youth Groups Records Senior Young People's Alliance minutes Junior Young People's Alliance minutes	1891-1897 1898-1915 1908-1922			
1977.052L	3-2		Annual Reports Annual reports	1903-1917			
			CHURCH, WATERLOO (including Emmanuel E	vangelical			
Association Ch	urch), 1898	<u>5-1946</u>	Board and Committee Records				
1977.052L	3-3 3-4 4-1		Quarterly Conference minutes	1913-1924 1924-1938			
2005.090L	4-1 1-1		Building Committee minutes correspondence	1938-1942 1938			
1977.052L	4-2		Church Extension Committee minutes	1937-1938			
	4-3 4-4		Board of Finance minutes	1909-1930 1931-1941			
	4-5			1941-1942			
	4-6 4-7		Home Department minutes War Services Board minutes	1919-1946 1943-1946			
2005.090L	1-2		correspondence	1944-1946			
1977.052L	4-8		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid & Women's Missionary Society minutes	1918-1928			
	5-1 5-2		 Woman's Auxiliary & Missionary Society minutes	1928-1935 1935-1946			

Emmanuel United Church (Waterloo, Ont.)

Page 2 of 4

SERIES 2: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL CHURCH cont. Sunday School/Sabbath School Records 1977.052L 5-3 Sunday School Board minutes 6-1	1922-1928 1928-1940 1939-1945 1915-1928
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records1977.052L5-35-3Sunday School Board minutes	1928-1940 1939-1945
6-2 Sunday School Class [Queen's Service]	
Youth Groups Records	1915-1928
1977.052L 6-3 Young People's Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour minutes	1010 1020
6-4 Junior Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour minutes	1922-1938
7-1 Young People's Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour membership roll	1912-1939
Records of Other Groups	
1977.052L 7-2 Salem Choir minutes	1895-1945
7-3 Ladies Adult Bible Class minutes	1916-1944
7-4 Second Choir minutes	1934-1941
7-5 Mission Circle minutes	1938-1943
7-6	1944-1946
Annual Reports	
1977.052L 8-1 Annual reports	1917-1930
2005.090L 1-3	1933-1934,
	1936-1939,
	1941
1977.052L 8-2Dedication programme [Chancel]	1944
SERIES 3: EMMANUEL EVANGELICAL UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH, WATERLO	O (including
Emmanuel Evangelical Church), 1918-1968	
2005.090L1-5Board and Committee RecordsCommittee minutes and other records	1050 1069
2005.090L1-5Committee minutes and other records1977.052L8-3Quarterly Conference minutes	1959-1968 1938-1953
2005.090L 1-6 Local Conference minutes and other records	
1977.052L 8-4 Trustee Board minutes	1945-1959
8-6 Church Administrative Council minutes	1942-1955
9-1	1956-1959
2005.090L 1-4 minutes and other records	1960-1964
1-5 correspondence	1955-1963
1977.052L 8-5 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1918-1959
2005.090L 1-10 Christian Education Committee correspondence re. nursery school	1961-1963
1-8 Building Committee correspondence and reports	1961-1963
4-5 Music Committee minutes and correspondence	1924-1963
4-6 Commission on Evangelism minutes and other records	1959-1964

Emmanuel United Church (Waterloo, Ont.)

3-1

3-2

3-3

Page 3 of 4

1959-1969

1970-1978

1969-1970

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 3: EMM	MANUEL E	EVANGELICAL	UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH cont.			
			Women's Group Records			
1977.052L	9-2		Women's Auxiliary & Women's Society for	1946-1959		
			World Mission minutes			
2005.090L	1-9		reports	1958-1966		
			•			
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records			
1977.052L	9-3		Sunday School Classes [JOY, Gleaners]	1923-1954		
			minutes			
	9-4			1954-1961		
	9-5		Sunday School Board minutes	1954-1963		
			Youth Groups Records			
1977.052L	10-1		Evangelical League of Christian Endeavour -	1942-1948		
1377.032L	10-1		Executive minutes	1342-1340		
	10-2		Boy's Club minutes	1942-1947		
	10-3		Youth Council minutes	1959-1968		
			Records of Other Groups			
1977.052L	10-4		Men's Bible Class minutes	1937-1960		
	10-5		Intermediate-Senior League minutes	1941-1947		
	10-6		Friendly Couples' Class minutes	1949-1958		
2005.090L	1-11		Couples Group minutes	1958-1960		
	1-12		Ministerial Association minutes	1960-1963		
			Correspondence/Subject Files			
2005.090L	2-1		Correspondence	1945-1963		
2000.000	2-2		Correspondence re. Kitchener-Waterloo	1959-1968		
			Stewardship Sector	1000 1000		
	2-3		"Emmanuel Builds" Canvass	1962-1963		
			Annual Reports			
2005.090L	2-4		Annual reports	1933-1962		
	4-7			1963-1968		
			Mana and Arabitaatural Baaarda			
			Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level			
			descriptions			
SERIES 4: EMM	ANUEL U	JNITED CHUR	CH, WATERLOO (includes Emmanuel Evangel	ical United		
Brethren Churc	h <u>), 1959-1</u>	<u>985</u>				
			Board and Committee Records			
2005.090L	2-5		Session minutes	1975-1979		
	2-6		Official Board minutes and correspondence	1968-1972		
	2-7			1973-1976		
	2-8			1976-1980		
	2-9			1980-1981		
	3-7		correspondence Reard of Trustees minutes	1968-1977		

- - - correspondence

Board of Trustees minutes

- - - minutes and correspondence

Emmanuel United Church (Waterloo, Ont.)

Page 4 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
<u>SERIES 4: EMN</u> 2005.090L	<u>/ANUEL U</u> 3-4 3-5 3-6 3-8	NITED CHUR	CH cont. Board and Committee Records (Cont.) Board of Trustees minutes correspondence Annual Congregational Meeting minutes Christian Education Committee minutes	1974-1976 1977-1980 1960-1979 1972-1973
2005.090L	3-9 3-10 3-11		Worship and Preaching Committee minutes Outreach Committee minutes	1964-1976 1977-1985 1964-1974
2005.090L	4-1		Legal/Property Records Insurance records	1964-1977
2005.090L	4-2		Correspondence/Subject Files Directed Stewardship Program	1976, 1979
2005.090L	4-3 4-4		Annual Reports Annual reports See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	1968-1978 1981

F1269.290